

## **Media** Advisory

May 8, 2023

## ATCO TO HOLD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ON MAY 10, 2023 IN CALGARY

CALGARY, Alberta – ATCO Ltd. (TSX: ACO.X) (TSX: ACO.Y)

ATCO Ltd. will hold its 56<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting on Wednesday, May 10, 2023, at 10 a.m. MDT at the Fairmont Palliser Hotel in Calgary. **Media are invited and asked to confirm attendance via email to robert.palmer@atco.com** 

What: ATCO Ltd. Annual General Meeting

Where: Fairmont Palliser

The Crystal Ballroom 133, 9 Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta

When: Wednesday, May 10, 2023

10 a.m. MDT

Who: Nancy Southern

Chair & Chief Executive Officer

ATCO Ltd. & Canadian Utilities Limited

Katie Patrick Shkrobot

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial & Investment Officer

Canadian Utilities Limited

With approximately 7,600 employees and assets of \$25 billion, ATCO is a diversified global corporation with investments in the essential services of Structures & Logistics (workforce and residential housing, innovative modular facilities, construction, site support services, workforce lodging services, facility operations and maintenance, defence operations services, and disaster and emergency management services); Utilities (electricity and natural gas transmission and distribution, and international operations); Energy Infrastructure (energy storage, renewable energy generation, industrial water solutions, and clean fuels); Retail Energy (electricity and natural gas retail sales, and whole-home solutions); Transportation (ports and transportation logistics); and Commercial Real Estate. More information can be found at <a href="https://www.ATCO.com">www.ATCO.com</a>.

## Media contact:

Robert Palmer
Manager, Corporate Communications
ATCO
C. 403-710-1341
robert.palmer@atco.com